STRIP FOOTINGS FOR SINGLES AND SEMIS UP TO 2 STOREY

120 KPa NATIVE SOIL

20 CONCRETE STRIP FOOTIRGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS,
2458 CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELCHY PARTY WALLS.

80 KPa ENGINEERED FILL SCIL

24 CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS,
3048 CONCRETE STRIP FOOTIMNGS WITH REINFOARCING BELOW PARTY WALLS,

100 KPa NATIVE SOIL

22 CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.
28510 CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELCW PARTY WALLS

oA

208 CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING BELOW PARTY WALLS

GENERAL NOTE :
ASSUMED 1204100 KPa NATIVE SOIL BE

(REFER TO ENG. FILL FOOTING DETAR)

FOR ENGINEERED FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE. REFER TO ENGINEERED FILL
FOOTING DETAIL FOR REINFORCEMENT.

PAD FOOTING
120 KPa NATNE SOIL

80 KPa ENGINEERED FILL SOIL

100 KPa NATIVE SOIL

F1 = 4P 238" CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 363618 CONCRETE PAD
F3 =amars CONCRETE PAD
Fd =24%4'%12* CONCRETE PAD Fd4
F5 = 15'%16%3" CONCRETE PAD

F1 = 4gha8na0° CONCRETE PAD F1
F2 = 4tMa0n2@"OONCRETE PAD
F3 =z CONCRETE PAD
= P14 DONCRETE PAD Fd =
F5 = 16188 CONCRETE PAD

(REFER TO FLOCA PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIPE PADS NOT ON CHART)

= 45%46428' CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 28%38%16' CONCRETE PAD
F3 =3a0w16' CONCREIE PAD
2612 CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 174178 CONCRETE PAD

NOTE:

WHEN VENEER CUT 5 GREATER THAN 26° A 10 POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL 15 REQUIRED.

NOTE:

ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED OONC. FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa

WITH 5% AIR ENTRAITMENT,

BRICK VENEER LINTELS:

WL =3 12 x 3112 & 14" (B0cD0uf] — 2+ 2' 5 5" SPR,
WL2 = 4 23 12 x 16 (10000 - 2 2 x 8" SFRL
WLI =5 23 12 x 6" (12D0008) - 2 2*x 10 SPR.
WL =85 3 12" x T [150S010) - 2 2*x 12 SPR,
WLS - 6 24 e 38" (150100010} + 2- 2% 12 5PR,

WOOD LINTELS:

WB1 - 2-2 x5 SPRUCE BEAN
WB? =32 x8 SPRUCE BEAN
WEB3 - 2 2 « 10f SPRUCE BEAM
WB4 =3 2 x 1IF SPRUCE BEAM Wai1
WBS = 2-2 x 12 SPRUCE BEAM

STEEL LINTELS:

=3T3 12 1 @090 xE
.'1 =4&'%3 0 x S5 (100 290 x 5
L3 =53 & x 316 {125 x 80 x 5)

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL BEAMS)

WBE = 32 x 12 SPRUCE BEAM
WHT = 5 2% 12" SPRUCE BEAM
WBID = 4-7 x§ SPRUCE BEAM
4- F x 10 SPAUCE BEAM

Lé - 603 1\ x 38 (1500 50X 10)
LS =8 xd"x 8" (150x 1002 10)
L6 — T 4" " (190 100 2 1)

WLE = 5 03102 x UG 125808 = 2 2 x 12 SPRL
WL7 = 6 0312 x 6" (123008 5 2'x 10 SPR.
WLE =5 13 12 x S (125400:8) + 3- 2 212 SPR.
WG - G xd 038 (101000 + 3- 20 12" SPRL
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AREA CALCULATIONS EL-1| [AREA CALCULATIONS EL-2| |AREA CALCULATIONS EL-3 11.6m LOTS
: 2 1
ARST FLOCA AREA = 1190 5q. Ft. FIRST FLOOR AREA = 1190 5. FL FIRST FLOOA AREA = 1190 Sq. Ft.
SECOND FLOOR ARER = 1454 8q Fi. SECOND FLDOR AREA = 1445 Sq. R SECOND FLODR AREA = 1458 8g F. PIN ETHEE 3 (G H)
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 2644 Sa.F1. TOTALFLOORAREA = 2635 5. TOTALFLOORAREA = 2648SaR
ADD OPEN AREAS = 38 Sq. . ADD OPEN AREAS = 38 5 H ADD GPEM AREAS = 38 5q.F1, ELEVATION 1 ’2 & 3
ADD FIN, BASEMENTAREA. = 05 R ADD AN, BASEMENT AREA. = 05q. R ADD FIN, BASEMENT AREA. = 05aF
with soi engineer report GROSSFLOORAREA = 2682sqm | |GROSSFLOORAREA - 2673sqm | |GROSSFLOORAREA - 2686sqr A1 PACKAGE
WCITY P J
SRR ORO0NY GROUND FLOCR COVERAGE = 1191 S AL GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE = 1191 Sq. Rt GROUND FLOCRCOVERAGE = 1191 8o Fu
GARAGE COVERAGE f AREA 377 Sq. L GARAGE COVERAGE | AREA 317 5q.H. GARAGE COVERAGE [ AREA 377 Sq R 0 REG 332/1 2
PORCH COVERAGE / AHEA 68 5g A PORCH COVERAGE / ARTA 25.R FURLH COVERAGE / AREA 69 5q. A * i i o
COVERAGE W/ IPORCH - 1636 3g fL COVERAGE W' FORGH - 1640 Sq.F1. COVERAGE W/ PORCH - 1636 Sg. Ft,
- 151995g m. - 152 3865q.m. - 151.935q. m.
COVERAGE WO PORCH 1568 Sg FL COVERAGE W0 PORCH 1568 Sq.FL COVERAGE W/O PORCH 1568 Sq. FL
- W5675q.m. - 14567 5g.m — 1456750 m.
PINETREE 3 ELEV.-1 ENERGY EFFICIENCY- A1 PACKAGE | | Tbmond il City of Richmond i | | “Riclmond Hi_ " Guing Do
Building Division
" i " INSPECTION NOTICES - HOUSING
ELE""“'TU‘ "H'LI' FT? UF{NNG ﬂl" F’EQCENT!!Q R EVI EWE D You are required to notify the Inspection Section of the
- . R, = | . . readiness to inspect at the following construction stages:
FROMT 67542 a).22 1336% By: KER Date: 10/31/2022 - Footwngs[(priorpto clorlvc[rete placemgent) s
LEFT 5E€ 11582 267 531 % Building Permit #  RM#-2022-00082 | | “Viater serviceppe (aicra)
R - N - Foundation (prior to backfill)
RGHTSCE 11600 24 215% All construction shall comply with the Ontario - Building drains (under slab)
Building Code and all other applicable - Plumbing rough-in
FEAR E58.50 128.00 19.15% statutory regulations. The reviewed e exterior cladding) ;
i o ey s | |- ot sy W Architect Inc.
buildinginspections@richmondhill.ca - Solid fuel burning appliances T =
TOTAL 357574 334 89 3iT% Buildigg?ﬁ:uitry‘higsaos-?gl-swo - Occupancy Perfg‘l pp DESIGN CQNTEOL Eiwiw
— Please contact the Inspection Section by one of the FE EH UAHY 24! EGEE
following methods:
_ Refer to attached general notes and oy cponantl e
HNETHEE 3 ELEV-2 ENERG\I E‘:HC1ENC'r'- A1 F‘ACKAGE drawings_ - Inspection Requeél Line: 905-771-5465
f, J T ] sl A minimum of 2 business days is required.
ELEVATION WAL FT OFENNGFT PERCENTAGE These drawings have been reviewed under An '"Spif;";’yno?“f;yetﬁ;fnfﬁsaerg 'r:;eg:g!:;%,:" o anda
o el 1 ¢ C I O t b Al ease refer to other inspection information on tne reverse
FROMT T10.42 11691 16.74 % ofot?;lg gggezogzl?gB_lz_ a feroon of ?he Ipermnf cardt " FHE OOW
LEFT S 112008 9267 827% o orson
roe - Windows, sliding glass doors and - - W PTG
RIGAT STE 111600 2400 215% ; L ; This review does not exempt the owner, RO DVESCH CACLM G 5N
skylights shall comply with OBC 2012, > h ) gt i
rEA 666,50 12800 19.15% SB-12, 3.1.1.9 for maximum U-Value. designer and the builder from complying | /.70 :
with all applicable regulations and EUARC= OF & BUILLNG #=-08. HEF=
by-Iaws of the Clty of Richmond Hill and Ti:i'd::l:llu:\::lui;ﬂ t:;'{rl-rjl‘;:ll I!_-I'l.'ul'ii]
TUT&L %14—% mw 10‘:(1% the Ontano Bu'ldlng COde L‘f::IIFFB!TILJ"ITIJ -II;(F{ FEF" Il‘THiTI"I AR "‘l'l
GEIRFRM RPATY 5 I-!I.'|I
R THE FALLFE OF THE A FLE COMTRACSOR TD)
AT DL M !"I-I:llﬁ.l.fll)-'l’ AL AL Il 140
PINETREE 3 ELEV.3 ENERGY EFFICIENCY- A1 PACKAGE ST R ke Srat iR
f-llﬂ'uf_'.ﬂﬂn'cf PRI OFRCN CROUF T, THER DRAYING 12 LOT
ELEVATION WALL FT? OPENING FT? PERCENTAGE Rl N
RO 706,04 TS 15.77 % :
LEFT SEE 12003 8267 BT% 8
RiG-T SE 111500 24.00 215% 5
FEAR 658,50 128.00 19.15% ] [ | 50ED FOR BUILLENG PEFMT
: COORTIMATED EMGINEER &
3 | MAY 12200 TR 2T DIV
* | MAYTLA21 15T & ROOF TRUSS DRARINGS
) N N . - ¥ Frep i X 1 |Fem 22 200 'L‘FE’AF!EU L ﬁ{a_::xmrm
22 x5 STUD WALL NALED TOGETHER AND SPACED @2 (iC, 2= 1172 x 5 1,2° TMEERSTRAND {LSL) 1,5E STUD WALL GLUED STAGE & ISSUED TO CLENT
FULL HT CAW SOLID BLOCKING 40" 0.C. VERTICAL AND 716" AND NAILED TOGETHER AND SPACED MAX. @10°0.C. FULLH Mo DATE WORK DESCRIPTION:

EXT. PLYWDOD SHEATHING.

CA SOUD BLOCKING MAX. 80 O.C. VERTICAL AND 716" EXT.
0SB SHEATHING.

LYL1A = 1034 1 7 114" (1-45:184)
LVL1 = 29304 %714 (2454184)
L2 = 31340714 (3-45084)
LVLY = 41304 57 14" (4-450084)
LVL4A = 19304 29 12 (1-45240)
LV = 20304 00 12 245040)
LG = u:ﬂ.n: 2912 [345240)

LVLSA - 41 34 0 012 [4-£5040)

MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS DETAIL 15 202" AND

jardin

DESIGN GROUP INC

&4 JARDIM DR, SUITE 34

VIGA~ 11341178 (14540 WAXIMUM HEXGHT OF WALL FOR THIS DETAIL IS 164 AND : . o AUGHAN ONT.
LVLE = 2434 x 11 T8 245300 MAMUM SUPPORTED LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 400 MAXIMUM SUPPORTED LENGTH OF TRUSS 15 400 TEL mg @Mﬂ?ﬂ;ﬁ@ﬁ?ﬁ&:}ﬂ 3
VLT = 393401 T8 (3-45:300) ; - io@idindes
N, Sib e TWO STOREY HEIGHT WALL — _ _ DML hio@kaondesgnco _
LVLE = 21304 x 18 [R-45:356) ‘ fou I de wicaions 3
M s e DETAL TWO STOREY HEIGHT WALL DETAIL e e
NOTE: " CUALIRCATION le o
Door Schedule THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGNEER APPROVED
HEIGHT HEIGHT FOUE TS LI S AR ke e bl i imomses
No. | wiotH 8709 10'OR MORE TYPE ard S aeliie W v REGISATON BNCRMATION
CEILNGS CEILINGS NOTE: In tha ,umxnﬂ " -ﬁ'ncfnﬂ lmr:dm:sdﬂmnm;ﬁmfnmm(.ﬂhmm
——— Archilect = rol responsible in way far 1.7 4 of the buiding onde
1 | | e (B65x2033) g0 {B65x2439) INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOCR JOISTS @ 1 0. BELOW ALL CERAMC TLE AREAS. :“:‘%?T&%EE ﬁ%ﬁ jardin design group inc. 27753
INEREE (815x2083) g0’ (B15x2439) INSULATED FRONT DOORS it ot s o e e it oo Ak P b propit o o ocsiac o s k.| 1IN NARIE BN
2 248 | e (B162033) B0 (B15x2430) WOOD & GLASS DOOR This is 1o certify that these plans comply T|TLE SHEET
3 |26 |o8xia@ (81520335 | 80 x4 (915:2435) | EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR NOTE: Suldelines sprrcved by ihe Town o1 NG
4 |28 |6€x1a8  (B15@03a35) | B0X1AE (815243935 | INTERIOR SLAB DOOR THESE DFJININGS ARE T0 BE READ IN CONIUNCTION WITH ENGNEER ABPROVED PR It
FLOOR TRLISS LAYOUT B MANUFACTURER . S L ASION
5 |2¢ |eexiam (TEOx2033635) | 8M0f x 1-3/F (760243035 INTERIOR SLAB DCOR ) A
8§ |22 |gexiaw (B60x2033x35) | 8-0rx 138 (BB0x2438x35) INTERIOR SLAR DOOR ,W/ 4k L\) L L
7 |74 |eextar (480203305 | 09T (460243035 | INTERIOR SLAB DOOR NOTE: e B
g |30 [eexiar (915x2032x35) | 8.0 x 138" (915%2430x35) INTERIOR SLAZ DOOR PLANG NOT URBWN 10 AGTUAL GRADE. JREFER TO FINAL GRALING PLAN BILD, Ep@l."gﬁi (0
IHHIVN B | e . — p— ' .




471 12-g 2682

s 435" [13.23m] 11.6m LOTS
47117 [14.61m] MAX, PI NETREE 3(G R)
PROVIDE 2-20M REBARS
A TO EXTEND 3-0' BEYOND |27 ELEVATION 1
CHECK CONC. FDTN. FOR OPENING @ EACHEND K
SUNKEN ENTRANCE ABOVE W/ 1" CONC. CO\/EH
,',.0 i = S Rm’ 2 S > : & :. . % A*w SN %, DI ::: A1 PAC KAG E
) - N oomonor T A QQQ N SN THE ENGINEER OF RECORED
. X I\ <
o 4 FURCEG LR ol | IS SHALL PROVIDE THE O.REG. 332/12
W ® 2 HE ‘\ / ‘ N BUILDING INSPECTOR WITH A
b, |
= g4 | 18" 15'-¢" FURNACE | \ 5'-10" / i 19'-10" 8 FIELD REVIEW REPORT
=" D FD. .
ha 1 5J . [ & L_ SN éN [ All interior stairs xequire a guard on both sides asper STRUDET INC
— 2! 4 g [ gpy! =i &5 ENTRANCE I sentence 9.8.8.1.(3)\of the Ontario Building Code. FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY
w2 = —
5 9|2 N R o) "
T . SI2 . L _IS|E CHECK CONC. FDTN, =5
e % > =2 N | LQWHEAD@M FOR MAN DOOR ABOVE 3 59 *
e =E = | UNEXCAVA ¥ 28 w
g s 22'-11” | REMOVE TOP SOIL O [ s2
g ] - BULT-OVER Be
- [ J | h T O
© ééi'Nm((??Pw"%ZH //ﬂ Il STEPSONLOW = min. R20c.i.
gy ~ - full height
LV6A FLUSHIS ‘ PLATFORM (SHOWN g :
T ” ; Seopia N I B ok, GOLD CELLAR. oo
— - "y V_ 4 _ (o) [@] b1 5'RF. . —
£ ~ LocATIONOF |48 (09 1/2 2 091/ 3|5 41 | CELLAR {SEE —— 10MRODS @ 77/8 O.C. £
S, DOOR ABOVE | {b _ T"W?ﬂ Q“.g 73‘3,, | | ! BUILDER'S SPECD IN EACH DIRECTION WITH MIN. 1 1/4 S,
% T Ll N e o ! 144 wis N | COMPLIANCE COVER FROM BOTTOM OF SLAB =
- e - = © - S | . PACKAGE) SEE WALL SECTION DETAIL} =
= i B A N LS R o S S SNON . VENT TO OUTSIDE L
N A Y SN L 5 : SN i, S | IMAY 19/2021
. ‘ e S — ;] — .
& & = ; = . . ‘ S © =
N S NFINISHED OV wl&E | For apptoved engl‘tleered floor joist systems, inclxding N N # M [rag
«© U S (’\%@ '% < | beams and their suipport, reference shall be made to oD R — B } \\ o] i ) g % — : __
% |BASEMENT 2|5 | the approved engineered floor layout attached td| these ® i LE= S e T . 8g L e
ZS drawin%s. Follow the manufacturers specificatiorfs and ro ¥ %% g \2|E T:I\K 3 %‘ _°|° § & A DASCIIEPANICPS SHA | o IFPCTER 0 JATN OFS Ch oL
: ; R = [ = o CRIC
N | S.. = g bearing|requirements as stated. o —— — — — — ﬁ |:J WA 7 2K o H | § g % / ® 52 b AHI'\II\ PESIGN CROLI IN FSPONSIR = FOR TH= ACCU3AG
= » ‘ —_|>= N " I I H7 - T T T *l — T7 =+ X f/2 ‘l N B - , . ‘\ Z x = . . . , e B -| o NF[EHNG N-OHV/\TIO{N_SHI_T\VN ON
‘Ol_ “? prs b 8 = 3B o i AN J Ny F 7 ¥ | E 26 ﬁ"I’T 3-2 L = é -3" | 4-4 8 = IE;EJAN?PA;I—": BLLDNG Mii.Hrlitﬂ[-‘?:hlngl}rLTEE-Té::ngAOJ-‘E
- = — e \ [G] 4 LVLEA <[ [y LNGINLLHING LHAVINGS BLI CH_ PHOC__3ING VAT WOHK
fo o = S ot g r'? 5 % (6 \\/ | \\\\( /) — — 1 E \ :_A i U§14;b | SUNKEN (-1R) } 24"24" BENT 10M ‘ol— A2 CONSIZUCIEL INVERIE MJZ BE V=4iH= PROH 10 POLRING
r—I= ] o TR BT 1 -l 2 L= NS ‘ i FOYERABOYE . “o0TAGS,
’ = = E i =l N @ (._.Zij % ﬁ - 11— — % i 5 | | K[ @ \ i \ DOWELS AT 23 5 Lae] JARTIN DFS CN GROUF ING 4AS NOT FFFN RETAINFD TO CARRY OLIT
A 2 = | neoon ol BT~ LS JH NH 0C MYP)ALL T e oA Cemcncene
= ; 2 min. RROC.I. = E ‘BATHHOOM(\ \/O} I 0 X | ‘ / \ | ARCUND GACHY OLIL FE HORKIN ACCORCANGL VI b 146 COMAGT
! 2= PERMETER INSULATION (SEE e —y | < ) / I wF LOCLMNIS
% ~l& SPECT COMPLIANGE HACKAGE [ S — o - K/ ~ - T T PRFFRTYoF WA PPN CROLT e, THE ARG .07
o \ ‘ / -~ T ﬁ‘ ‘ AN t\ll ‘|° |/ \ ‘ < N T0) BE SCALED
! T LS4 N \ OJ !3'—6"\"“3 36" J(/ \ } 34" 5|8 ‘<|2 7
o N, ‘ R ‘ N ‘ ‘ N 1 L1}k - Qi}\\)‘i& B N S b 6
N LI T2— : — . P 3 v > i b_*
WB-1 WB-T L_3py16 STRUCT. _ 24" SPR @ 1500, NOTE- ks QQ LCHECK CONG. FDTN. | VENT 5
STEEL FRAME refer to attached foundation ?L_AVF;IIS? PQ“S&SN ON PROVIDE GUARD OR 2x4 <7 FOR SUNKEN AREA , 50D FOR BUIDING PERMT
BASEMENT WINDOW wall reinforcing detail CONC FSOTING . SPR. WALL FINISHED ABOVE MAY 17, 2021
YP) ' s EV'TH I (;DRYWALSLONE 3 | Wiy 12 2021 |COORDINATED ENGINEER &
IDE AROUND BASEMENT ' CLIENT COMMENTS
- 3 o v = ' om STAIRASPER9.88.1 (3] [ n 2 [ COORDINATED AS PER FLOOR
10°8 1 28 1 57 ] Z-8 1 N7 4-0 |12 AYTH, 2021 JOIST & ROOF TRUSS DRAWINGS
PRZ2ARZD TO PRE-COCRDINATION
55'-8" [16,97m] 5'—0" 1| FEB-22. 2021 | srae g ISSUED TG CLIENT
No:  DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:

BASEMENT PLAN EL-1 jO rd i n

DESIGN GROUP INC
64 JARDIN DR. SUITE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 3P3
TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Reguired unless design 1s exegpft undnr Divislon C, Subsection
3.2.5 of 1€ bujlin

'[ér:.liﬁ'?ée t?%it'gﬁ%:%%ﬂ'ﬁ%&?i‘??gﬁggirlg’v'; Walter Botter 1031
ond all apcable raguations ant requiremeia | VAME SIG BAN
including zaning provisions and any provisions REGISTRATION INFORMATION
I,Rr'r;ﬁtsutbidl\:;s?rp agrieri\gfn'ith T::e v(\:/ontfm: Reguired unless design Is exempt under Division C, Subsection
N OTE . NOTE . LEG E N D . ex:mir?iﬁg %r_ :ppreo_sv':i,r?g Zilee(loltiig))l pI:gs gr , , .3'1'4 of the bmldmg' code
p— — — | orking dravings with respect o any coning o § JFlin dsign group inc. 27763
REFER TO SHEET NO. 0-1 FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR SIZE SUBFLOOR TO BE (BUlkA[?,I\INGHEé%EA‘E[JgAH,\ééDO; (12m} | house can be properly buill of located on its lot. | FIRM NAME BCIN
45 MIN. '
2" PLYWOOD ON ;7 INDICATES SOLID BEARING REQURED | This s to certity that these plans comply BASEMENT PLAN EL-1
NOTE: 3 " ORPONTLOAD FROM ABOVE Suldolnes approved by the Town of —ROUNDELHOMES NG
SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12 0., BELOWALL cemvicTe areas, | THIS LEVEL SN STL PLATE FOR STEEL COLNABOVE | RICHMOND HILL- RICEMOND HiLE "
PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 57, 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7 LVL  LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER .
ALLFLOORSTO BE | sJ  siGLEJoisT MODETL‘
NAILED AND GLUED | O+ DOUBLEJOIST SOALE:
NOTE: ON THIS LEVEL TJ. TRIPLEJOST I 316'=1-0"
—_— S
THESE DRAVINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED < REPEAT N\OTE BILD: PAOJ No. | DWG. No.
FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT BY MANUFACTURER . O SHOWER WEEPERS 20-31 1
|

DEAWN BY: I DRAWING NAM=: -
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47-11" 12'-9"
e 435" [13.23m] 11.6m LOTS
47117 [14.61m] MAX, PINETREE 3(G R)
PROVIDE 2-20M REBARS
A TO EXTEND 3-0' BEYOND i 274 ELEVATI o N 2
CHECK CONC. FDTN. FOR OPENING @ EACHEND 7
SUNKEN ENTRANCE ABOVE W/ 1" CONC. COVER.
N ‘ Z > , = F e — g i I . A1 PAC KAG E
Te) K K —] £ .
< oo T T P ) 0.REG. 332/12
, RN V. FURNACE &HRV ! X ' \ Q /
2| . — MAY VARY ‘ 21200, (2R) / 7 " "
o ® g HE. } !
=~ i_ e '_q* FURNACE | e e l_ (] £
S ’i] 41,118 15'-9 = " \ 5'-10 / I 19'-10 |8 STRUDET INC
= wf [ - JFOR STRUCTURAL ONLY
= | — o2 E
= 2l MRS EnpRaNCE
5 SI2 T o) w
| . ] = L_ 15 CHECK CONC. FDTN. Z3
©f w & % T il (LQ%\/ HEADF&{OM) FOR MAN DOGR ABOVE " T E = =|
. A @ = ; -
“’ Eoe o X UNEXCAVA ki sefll % %
o “la 2o tf? | REMOVE TOP SOIL O = szl =
e | \ SO
- . o woone UL/ W BULT-OVER £e
wll | o (TYPDJ N iy:m 1 (2R) jg STEPS ON LOW o=
= % LVL6A (FLUSHIN zmTDF%F;M (SHOWN INSULATE FULL COLD CELLAR
_ a R > » ¢ _ olo HEIGHT FOR COLD 5'RF. CONC. SLAB OVER —
€ ~ Locationor L. 18 109 1/2 L 091/ 3|8 CELLAR (SEE —— 1OMRODS @778 OC. £
= poorABOVE ] fee BT S BUILDERS SPECD IN EACH DIRECTION WTH MIN. 1 1/4' 3
- —_ k }‘ e } Q } WeKis N }4 $ COMPLIANCE COVER FROM BOTTOM OF SLAB =
2 I S = 2 e - N X o PACKAGE) (SEE WALL SECTION DETAIL) 2
L LIRS s s N ES CN 3 S *s . VENT TO OUTSIDE L
5 - 48 25 . S 5| | MAY 19/2021
[ Q‘b \ LY S T \ \ ! = - - R i
o | s 2 P e~
i UNFINISHED SUS olp N S ool b £
[ 72) . < ~ jim} -
=" |IBASEMENT N SlB C%D o © 5 | g\ als / 2z THC CON”RACTGR SHALL GHLCK AND VCRITY AL GIVENSIZNS AND
o s|2 SM N « B3\ S5 ® ; Q5 CONDITICNS ON SITE BEFOE PRGCEED NG A T4 SONSTLCTICN,
I ) ~lI8\ 42 ‘ O ANY TASCRFPANG FS SHAI | 3F RFPCRTFT TG JARIN DFS CNGROLIP
sy w2 ‘|‘.r|: H< V2|5 ™ 3 x® ING. PRIOFTO COVMENCFIMENT OF WORK.
| = R ENELEnL SER N 254 S S e e o
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> o2 SE - isamroon{” o | o TN AROUND Cocht QU o HOFK NACCOLANCAAN b 145 CONIACT
! 2= PERIMETER INSULATION (SEE — |z ‘ [MN S LJ | BT Ly \ | LOCLM_NIS
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ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site {lotting} plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
RICHMOND HILL.
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requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements.
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

NOTE:
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26" A 10" POURED CONC. FOUNDATION
WALL IS REQUIRED.

(FOUNDATION PLAN TO BE REVIEWED
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This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
RICHMOND HILL.

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and reguirements|
including zoning provisions and any provisions|
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting} plans or
working drawings with respect to any zening or|
building code or permit matter or that any
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with the applicable Architectural Design
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RICHMOND HILL.

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
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requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
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Reguired unless design 1s exeg#ft under DMslon C, Subsection
3.2.5 of 1 bujlingc:

Walter Botter

NAME “SIG

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
Reguired unless design 1s exempt under Divislon C, Subsection
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_EF SIDE 1120.03 92.67 8.27%
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TOTAL 369453 369.41 10.00 %

FOR ADDITIONAL DECK STRUCTURE
REFER TO PAGE 7 OF THE DETAIL PACKAGE
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11.6m LOTS

PINETREE 3(GR)
ELEVATION 2

A1 PACKAGE

O.REG. 332/12

THC CONTRACTCR SHALL CHCCK AND VERITY AL CIVENSICNS AND
CONDITICNS ON SITE BEFOTE PROCEED NG A T+ ZONSTILCTICN,
ANY RISCRFPANG FS SHAI | 3F GFPCRTFI TCLJARTIN DFS CN GROUP
INT. PRIQ=TO COVMENCFMENT OF WCRK.

LARDIN D=SICN GRSLIP ING 1S ST RFSPCNSIR = FOR TH= ACCURAC Y

(OF SLRVFY. STRUCTURAI {

IS3UANG= OF ABLILD

LNGINLLHING LRAWINGS
AZ CONSISUCTEL INVERIE MJE

TOCTINGS.

INFFR NG NZCRVATION 2HUWN ON
RUCTIGN STARTED PH
MIL BEF== 10 1HEAZ=S

CH_ PROC__2ING VI \\L)HK

BE V=-IFI=J FRCR 1C POLEING

JARTIN DFS CN GRILIF ING HAS NOT BFFN RFTAINFD TO CARRY SUT
I

GFNFRAI RFVISW 0= THF WORAANEG ASSUVFS N RFS=0
FOR THE FALUSE OF THE 4

SNTRAGTOR CR 2UB CONTRACTOR TO

CASRY QUL FE WORKIN ACGORCANG= W F 1HE CON2AGH

LOCLMONIS

THIS DRAWING IS AN INETRUMEN™ CF SERVICE 5 *3CVIDZC B AND IS
THF PROFFRTY OF JARTIN CFSICN CROJF INC. THIZ CRAWING 12 NOT

T{) BE SCALED
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MAY 12, 2021 CLIENT COMMENTS

COORDINATED AS PER FLOOR
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JOIST & ROOF TRUSS DRAWINGS

1 |FEB. 22 202

PR=AR=D TO PRE-COCRDINATION
STAGE & ISSUED TG CLIENT

No.  DATE:

WORK DESCRIPTION:

jardin

DESIGN GROUP INC

64 JARDIN DR. SUITE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 3P3
TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

NOTE:

WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN
26" A 10" POURED CONC. FOUNDATION
WALL IS REQUIRED.

(FOUNDATION PLAN TO BE REVIEWED
IN CONJUNCTION WITH SITE PLAN)

RICHMOND HILL.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
waorking drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Reguired unless design 1s exegpft undnr Divislon C, Subsection

NAME SIG BCIN

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
Reguired unless design 1s exempt under Divislon C, Subsection

3.2.4 of the huilding code
jardin design group inc. 27763

FIRM NAME BCIN

This is to certify that these plans comply

DECK CONDITION EL-2

with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of

ROUNDELCHOMES INC:
RICHMOND HILL
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11.6m LOTS

PINETREE 3(GR)
ELEVATION 3

A1 PACKAGE

O.REG. 332/12

THC CON"RACTCR SHALL CHCCK AND VERICY AL_ CIVENSICNS AND
CONDITICNS ON SITE BEFOTE PRCCEED NG A T4 CONSTRLCTICN,
ANY DISCAFPANG FS 2HAIT 3F RFPCRTFE TG JAGRRIN DFS CN GROLP
INZ. PRIQS TQ COVM=NCFMENT OF WCRK.

LARDIN D=SICN GRSLIP ING 1S ST RFSPCNSIR = FOR TH= ACCURAC Y
OF 2LRVFY, STRUICTURAI TR =NEINFFR NG N=CRVATION SHEWN ON
THESE JRAW/IN: JETICN STARTED PRIDS TO THE
IS3UANG= OF ABLILDNG 2==MII. BEF== 1O [1IE AZ220FRIA E
LNGINLLHING LRAWINGS ULI CH_ PROC__3ING VI WOHK

AZ CONSIRUCIEL INVERIE MJE - BE V==IFI=D FROR 1G POLEING
TOCTINGS.

JARTIN DFS CN GRILIF ING HAS NOT BFFN RFTAINFD TO CARRY SUT
GENFRAL RFVIEW 0= THF WORAANE ASSUVFS N REGZONZIRI Y
FOR THE FALUSE OF THE CONTRAGTOR 0GR 2UB CONTRACTOR T0
CASRY QUL FE WORKIN ACGORCANG= W F 1HE CON2AGH
LOCLMONIS

THIS DRAWING IS AN INETRUMEN™ CF SERVICE S 3CVIDZL B/ AND 12
THF PROFFRTY OF JARTIN CFSICN CROJF INC. THIZ RAWING 12 NOT
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No:  DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:

lardin

JDESIGN GROUP INC
64 JARDIN DR. SUITE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT, LAK 3P3

TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

It is the builder's complete responsibility te
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any pravisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
waorking drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
hause can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
RICHMOND HILL.

DEAWN BY:

| oRawING NAW=:

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Reguired unless design 1s exeg#ft under DMslon C, Subsection

NAME SIG BCIN

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
Reguired unless design 1s exempt under Divislon C, Subsection

3.2.4 of the huilding code
jardin design group inc. 27763
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REFER TO PAGE 7 OF THE DETAIL PACKAGE
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A1 PACKAGE

O.REG. 332/12

THC CONTRACTCR SHALL CHCCK AND VERITY AL CIVENSICNS AND
CONDITICNS ON SITE BEFOTE PROCEED NG A T+ ZONSTILCTICN,
ANY DISCAFPANG FS 2HAIT 3F RFPCRTFE TG JAGRRIN DFS CN GROLP
INZ. PRIQS TQ COVM=NCFMENT OF WCRK.
LARDIN D=SICN GRSLIP ING 1S ST RFSPCNSIR = FOR TH= ACCURAC Y
(OF SLRVFY. STRUCTURAI { INFFR NG NTCRVATION SHUWN ON
RUCTICN STARTEC: PH
ML BEF=2 10 1E A22=
CH_PROC__2ING Vil \\L)HK
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IS3UANG= OF ABLILD
LNGINLLHING LRAWINGS
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FOR THE FALUSE OF THE CONTRAGTOR 0GR 2UB CONTRACTOR T0
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THIS DRAWING IS AN INETRUMEN™ CF SERVICE 5 *3CVIDZC B AND IS
THF PROFFRTY OF JARTIN RFSICN CROUF INS. THIZ DRAWING 12 NOT
T BE SCALED
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PR=AR=D TO PRE-COCRDINATION

1 |FEB 22,2021 STAGE & ISSUED TG CLIENT

No:  DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:

lardin

JDESIGN GROUP INC
64 JARDIN DR. SUITE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT, LAK 3P3

TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

PINETREE 3 ELEV.-3
DECK CONDITION ENERGY EFFICIENCY- A1 PACKAGE
ELEVATION WALLFT? OPENING FT PERCENTAGE NOTE:
RONT 705,04 1122 15.77%
_EF SIDE 112003 067 827% WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN
JGHT SDE 1500 24,00 215% 26" A 10" POURED CONC. FOUNDATION
EAR 748.08 133.33 17.82% WALL IS REQUIRED.

(FOUNDATION PLAN TO BE REVIEWED
o il o o78% IN CONJUNCTION WITH SITE PLAN)

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect t6 any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of

RICHMOND HILL.

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Reguired unless design 1s exegpft undnr Divislon C, Subsection

NAME SIG BCIN

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
Reguired unless design 1s exempt under Divislon C, Subsection

3.2.4 of the huilding code
jardin design group inc. 27763
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No unprotected openings permitted
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9.10.14 of the Ontario Building Code.
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11.6m LOTS

PINETREE 3(GR)
ELEVATION 1

A1 PACKAGE

O.REG. 332/12

THC CON"RACTCR SHALL CHCCK AND VERICY AL_ CIVENSICNS AND
CONDITICNS ON SITE BEFOTE PRCCEED NG A T4 CONSTRLCTICN,
ANY DISCAFPANG FS 2HAIT 3F RFPCRTFE TG JAGRRIN DFS CN GROLP
INZ. PRIQS TQ COVM=NCFMENT OF WCRK.

LARDIN D=SICN GROLIP IN F3PCNSIR = FOR TH= ACCU=AC Y
CF SLRVFY, STRLIC INFFR NG NZCRVATION 2HUWN ON
THESE JRAW/IN: ETRUCTICN STARTEC PRIOS TO THE
IS3UANG= OF ABLILDNG 2==MII. BEF== 1O [1IE AZ220FRIA E
LNGINLLHING LRAWINGS ULI CH_ PROC__3ING VI WOHK

AZ CONSIRUCIEL INVERIE MJE - BE V==IFI=D FROR 1G POLEING
TOCTINGS.

JARTIN DFS CN GRILIF ING HAS NOT BFFN RFTAINFD TO CARRY SUT
GFNFRAL RFVISW Q=T JRAANED ASEUVFS N REGZONRZIRINTY
FOR THE FALUSE OF TH= TRAGTOR GR 2UB CONTRAL
CASRY QUL FE WORKIN ACGORCANG= W F 1HE CON2AGH
LOCLMONIS

THIS DRAWING IS AN INETRUMEN™ CF SERVICE S ™3CVIDZD B/ AND 12
THF PROFFRTY OF JARTIN CFSICN CROJR INC. THIZ CRAWING 12 NOT
T BE SCALED
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PR=AR=D TO PRE-COCRDINATION

1 |FEB 22,2021 STAGE &ISSUED TG CLIENT

No:  DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:

lardin

JDESIGN GROUP INC
64 JARDIN DR. SUITE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT, LAK 3P3

TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

HEADER/RIM JOIST LEVEL

{FOR WALLS LESS THAN 1.2m {3-11") FROM LOT LINE]

45 MINUTE FIRE RATED AT
HEADER

PROVIDE 15.9mm (5/8') TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD BETWEEN FLOOR
JOIST AT THE HEADER OR CONTINUQUSLY ALONG THE RIM JOIST
WHEN FLOOR JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO RIM JOIST TO MAINTAN
45 MINUTE FIRE RATING.

{REFER TO SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-2 2.3,

BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION

{FOR WALLS LESS THAN 1.2m (3-11 ) FROM LOT LINE]

45 MINUTE FIRE RATED WALL

PROVIDE A CONTINUGUS LAYER OF 12.7mm {1/2') TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
(INTERIOR SIDE) INSTALLED SO THAT ALL EDGES ARE SUPPORTED, TAPED AND
FILLED. SPACE BETWEEN WOQD STUDS TO BE FILLED WITH PREFORMED
MINERAL FIBRE INSULATION WITH A MASS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 Kg/SQ.M.
AND MUST FILL AT LEAST 80% OF THE CAVITY THICKNESS. THE TYPE X' &
INSULATION MUST BE RUN CONTINUOUSLY BEHIND ALL INTERSECTING
PARTITIONS, MECHANICAL CHASES, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, ETC. ENSURE
INSULATION & TYPE X' IS INSTALLED IN GARAGE EXTERIOR WALLS

(REFER TO SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD 8B-2 2.3.5.(2)

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
RICHMOND HILL.

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Reguired unless design 1s exeg#ft under DMslon C, Subsection
3.2.5 of 1 bujlingc:

Walter Botter

NAME

SIG

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
Reguired unless design 1s exempt under Divislon C, Subsection
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jardin design group inc. 27763
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HEADER/RIM JOIST LEVEL

{FOR WALLS LESS THAN 1.2m (3-11") FROM LOT LINE)

45 MINUTE FIRE RATED AT
HEADER

PROVIDE 15.9mm (5/8') TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD BETWEEN FLOOR
JOIST AT THE HEADER OR CONTINUOUSLY ALONG THE RIM JOIST
WHEN FLOOR JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TG RIM JOIST TO MAINTAIN
45 MINUTE FIRE RATING.

{REFER TO SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD §B-2 2.3.

BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION

(FOR WALLS LESS THAN 1.2m (3-11) FROM LOT LINE]

45 MINUTE FIRE RATED WALL

PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LAYER OF 12.7mm {1/2') TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
(INTERIOR SIDE} INSTALLED SO THAT ALL EDGES ARE SUPPCRTED, TAPED AND
FILLED. SPACE BETWEEN WOOD STUDS TO BE FILLED WITH PREFORMED
MINERAL FIBRE INSULATION WITH A MASS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 Kg/SQ.M.
AND MUST FILL AT LEAST 90% OF THE CAVITY THICKNESS. THE TYPE X' &
INSULATION MUST BE RUN CONTINUOUSLY BEHIND ALL INTERSECTING
PARTITIONS, MECHANICAL CHASES, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, ETC. ENSURE
INSULATION & TYPE X' IS INSTALLED IN GARAGE EXTERIOR WALLS

(REFER TO SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-2 2.3.5.(2)

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting} plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
RICHMOND HILL.

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Reguired unless design 1s exeg#ft under DMslon C, Subsection
3.2.5 of 1 bujlingc:

Walter Botter

NAME SIG BCIN

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
Reguired unless design 1s exempt under Divislon C, Subsection

3.2.4 of the huilding code
jardin design group inc. 27763
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The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of

RICHMOND HILL.
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